

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1COB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 1 of 28

POSTING NO: 182296 Clerk OPENING DATE: 09/19/2018 CLOSING DATE: 09/26/2018

JOB ID: ~~70668284~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016103 BROOKLINE VILLAGE FINANCE STATION BROOKLINE VILLAGE Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jean-Baptiste, J EMP ID: 7106 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 020

JOB ID: ~~71956420~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016172 LEXINGTON CARRIER STATION LEXINGTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACING JOB ID 95108227; WINDOW DUTIES; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 2 of 28

JOB ID: 95298924 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016095 NONANTUM FINANCE STATION NONANTUM Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1412 A;CFS DUTIES; ALL OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MANAGER
CMS Job Slot ID: 6282500

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Broderick, J EMP ID: 4512 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 07/16/1988 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 70674397 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
WALTHAM CARRIER STATION WALTHAM
CARRIER
ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

Vacant 00016180 WALTHAM CARRIER STATION WALTHAM
CARRIER
ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK
All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: BUTT, A EMP ID: 6877 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 068

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 3 of 28

JOB ID: 71944138 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016180 WALTHAM CARRIER STATION WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: position created to replace 71942531

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400/2000-00L-Sa-SuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	20:00		14:00	20:00		14:00	20:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95222347 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016180 WALTHAM CARRIER STATION WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All distribution, Letter, Flats, Parcels and Sprs, Mark up mail, CFS,BRM,UBBM and Registry Cage. 0345-0945-0L-SU-WE; all duties as assigned by mngt. For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hours a week are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: WALTHAM 02451 / 02454

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0345-0945-00L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
03:45	09:45		OFF	OFF	OFF	03:45	09:45		03:45	09:45		03:45	09:45

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 066
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 4 of 28

JOB ID: 70674506 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016176 WELLESLEY HILLS CARRIER STATION WELLESLEY HILLS Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC
All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95071221 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016176 WELLESLEY HILLS CARRIER STATION WELLESLEY HILLS Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COVERAGE FOR WELLESLEY HILLS, WELLESLEY SQUARE, BABSON COLLEGE & WESTON;
EMPLOYEE WILL BE SCHEDULED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 5 of 28

JOB ID: 95170026 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016176 WELLESLEY HILLS CARRIER STATION WELLESLEY HILLS Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COVERAGE FORE WELLESLEY HILLS, WELLESLEY SQUARE, BABSON COLLEGE & WESTON; EMPLOYEE WILL BE SCHEDULE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95329191 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016104 WEST NEWTON CARRIER STATION WEST NEWTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR
CMS Job Slot ID: 6472703

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
WEST NEWTON 02465

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1630-60L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:30	060	07:30	16:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 6 of 28

JOB ID: 95305075 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016124 ALLSTON CARRIER STATION ALLSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR: ALLSTON; BRIGHTON & SOLDIERS FIELD

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:45	16:15	030	07:45	16:15	030	07:45	16:15	030	07:45	16:15	030	07:45	16:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Medina, J EMP ID: 4143 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 059

JOB ID: 71157006 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20055979 BRAintree FINANCE STATION BRAintree Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1412, passports qualified, webbats#

#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Dunphy, D EMP ID: 9692 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/27/1984 RANK: 020

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 7 of 28

JOB ID: 71376385 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016138 EAST WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION EAST WEYMOUTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Work schedule: Sat 0800-1630-30L; Mon/Tue/Wed/Thur 0730-1630-60L; NS
Days: Sun/Fri
all duties as assigned by Manager.#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/0730-30L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:30	060	07:30	16:30	060	07:30	16:30	060	07:30	16:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAINERI, M EMP ID: 4227 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70671435 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20055858 HYDE PARK FINANCE STATION HYDE PARK Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
09:00	18:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JONES, L EMP ID: 2326 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 01/21/2017 RANK: 016

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 8 of 28

JOB ID: 72020822 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016146 MILTON CARRIER STATION MILTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 70705166; MUST HAVE 1 YR SSA EXPERIENCE; BOXLIN; WINDOW; ALL D
UTIES REQUIRED FOR LSSA POSITION; ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT V0038893 ORDE
RED 8/29/18

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500/0900-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Dellorfano, A EMP ID: 5243 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 03/29/1986 RANK: 038

JOB ID: 72023204 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016147 MILTON VILLAGE FINANCE STATION MILTON VILLAGE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: per grievance settlement; window; boxline; dispatch; close-out and all other du
ties as assigned by mgmt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Maher, S EMP ID: 6090 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 01/17/1987 RANK: 018

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 9 of 28

JOB ID: 95088500 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016147 MILTON VILLAGE FINANCE STATION MILTON
VILLAGE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT: 600-1430-30L; TUE-FRI: 830-1730-60L-N/S-SUN/MON###
ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE REQUIRED; LEAD SALES/SVC
ASSOC TRAINING REQUIRED. MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT
TRAINING.
CMS Job Slot ID: 6582034

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-0830-60L-SU-MOV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: REJOUIS, M EMP ID: 7236 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 72020698 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016144 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER STATION NORTH
QUINCY
CARRIER
ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 70613628; SCHEME; HEAVY LIFTING; PARCELS; BOXLIN AND ALL OTHER
DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Fritz, J EMP ID: 5876 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/27/1984 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 10 of 28

JOB ID: 95255062 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016143 QUINCY CARRIER STATION QUINCY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW, PASSPORTS, DISPATCH, CLOSE-OUT
WORK SCHEDULE: NSD:SUN/WED
0800-1630-30L SAT
1000-1830-30L MON/TUE/THU/FRI

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1000-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JEAN, N EMP ID: 0610 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 7030576Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016143 QUINCY CARRIER STATION QUINCY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME SSDA
RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR QUINCY, WOLLASTON, NORTH QUINCY, MILTON &
MILTON VILLAGE; EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
AGREEMENT; MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRNG; STF
PKG 3-2009; BASE 085

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JAMES, I EMP ID: 7805 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/15/2017 RANK: 005

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 11 of 28

JOB ID: 95408207 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016143 QUINCY CARRIER STATION QUINCY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR: QUINCY; WOLLASTON; NORTH QUINCY; MILTON;
MILTON VILLAGE; WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AGREEMENT;
MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED
BY MGMT.#

#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION: RELIEF & POOL
WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
08:30	17:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	11:00	030	05:00	11:00	030	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VENUS, S EMP ID: 0638 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 95123784 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016145 WOLLASTON CARRIER STATION WOLLASTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Work Schedule: SA-0830-1700-30L;MO-TU-0500-1100-0L;WE-FR-0500-1000-0L-
SU-TH. distribution,ssa,webbats, boxline, all other duties as assigned
by manager. For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40
hours a week are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
QUINCY / WOLLASTON 02170
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0830/0500-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
08:30	17:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	11:00	030	05:00	10:00	030	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022
PENDING QUALIFICATION: YUEN, T EMP ID: 6529 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 09/15/2018 RANK: 004

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 12 of 28

JOB ID: 71475891 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016167 ARLINGTON CARRIER STATION ARLINGTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Mirror Position created for 95322376 - POS Postal One/ Dispatch MTEL
Access/ Cage / Passport Window 1412 ReadyPost other duties assigned by
manager.
Work Schedule: Sat 0730-1600-30L; Mon-Thur 0930-1800-30L
NS Days: Sun/Fri

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71958082 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING
MAIL CTR
NORTH Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT; RFS/CFS, BOXLINE; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Scannell, N EMP ID: 5544 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 03/30/1985 RANK: 054

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 13 of 28

JOB ID: 71989303 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual assignment:Work schedule:Sat:0930-1300@ Chelsea Retail- 1330-1800@ Chelsea Carrier Annex; Tues thru Fri: 1030-1400@ Chelsea Retail- 1430-1900@Chelsea Carrier Annex; NS Days: Sun/Mon; Window; Passport;Registry;PAR;CFS & other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:30	19:00	030	10:30	19:00	030	10:30	19:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95316551 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL , CHARLESTOWN RETAIL, EAST BOSTON, EVERETT, WINTHROP & CHELSEA. EMPLOYEE WILL ASSUME REPORT TIME AND NS DAYS OF COVERED POSITION; MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER ABSENCES OF 1 DAY; EVENT NUMBER 49565. CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX; WINTER HILL; WEST SOMERVILLE; UNION SQUARE##

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 14 of 28

JOB ID: 70228705 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016187 EVERETT FINANCE STATION EVERETT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ADDING PASSPORTS \nSAT: 630-1500; MON/TUE/WED/FRI: 1000-1830-30L-N/S-
SUN/THU PASSPORTS ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARTAGENA, M EMP ID: 9330 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 11/12/2016 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 72019285 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016188 REVERE FINANCE STATION REVERE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: created due to grievance settlement; passports; boxline; window and all other d
uties as assigned by mgmt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1730-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Saba, G EMP ID: 0708 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/24/1987 RANK: 026

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 15 of 28

JOB ID: ~~95404199~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016119 BACK BAY CARRIER STATION BACK BAY CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1412 CLOSEOUT,CLAIMS & INQUIRIES,METERS
REGISTRY,MAY BE RESPONSIBLE TO CLOSE BLDG;ALL
CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR
CMS Job Slot ID: 6447988
WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L; Sat only 800-1630-30L; NS NS Sun/Fri

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1000-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: ~~95096088~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016123 DORCHESTER CENTER CARRIER STATION DORCHESTER CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HEAVY LIFTING;OTHER CLERICAL DUTIES
ASSIGNED BY MGR
CMS Job Slot ID: 6441933

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
DORCHESTER CENTER 02124

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 038

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUERRERO, K EMP ID: 5826 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 069

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 16 of 28

JOB ID: 70645382 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
Newly Established 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: C&S&B SCHEME; CAGE, BRM PP HEAVY LIFTING; OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR;
STAFFING PKG 6/2008 W/S: Mo-Fr 0400 1000; NS SUNTUES

QUALIFICATIONS: UNIT B
UNIT C & S 02110 / 02111 / 02210

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1000-00L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	10:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	10:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	10:00		04:00	10:00		04:00	10:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030

PENDING QUALIFICATION: BOOKHART, D EMP ID: 7235 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 009

JOB ID: 70959400 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
Newly Established 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW & BOXLIN DISTRIBUTION; WEBBATS B/UP; 1412 CLOSEOUT; PASSPORT
ACCEPTANCE; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT. WILL BE REQUIRED TO USE
COMPUTER PROGRAMS TO COMPLETE STAMPS BY MAIL ORDERS.
WORK SCHEDULE:Sat only 0550-1400-30L; Tue/Wed/Thu/Fri 0600-1430-30L-NS
SUNMON

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE:

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ERVIN, M EMP ID: 1560 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 028

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 17 of 28

JOB ID: ~~71072696~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; PASSPORTS; DISPATCH AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: ~~95187908~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BACKUP 1412 & CLOSEOUT
CMS Job Slot ID: 6429925

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1630-0100-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:30	01:00	030	16:30	01:00	030	16:30	01:00	030	16:30	01:00	030	16:30	01:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 18 of 28

JOB ID: 95104069 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE : FORT POINT; LAFAYETTE, MILK ST STA; SOUTH
BOSTON WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORANDCE WITH THE LOCAL
AGREEMENT; MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED;ALL DUTIES
ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 7195276Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016115 JFK CARRIER STATION JOHN
FITZGERALD
KENNEDY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: GRIEVANEC SETTLEMENT; EMPLOYEES WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
AGREE
MENT; ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL DUTIES; PASSPORT; DISPATCH;L CAGE; DISTRIBUTION;
HEAVY LIFTING; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT; 02108/02113 SCHEME

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1100-1930-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 19 of 28

JOB ID: 95154834 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016115 JFK CARRIER STATION JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NORTH POSTAL UNIT DUTIES
MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221617

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SWAN, K EMP ID: 1196 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 019

JOB ID: 70154047 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016112 LAFAYETTE (ESSEX ST) FINANCE STATION LAFAYETTE Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR;
1015-1845-30L-Sun/Wed; SAT only 600-1430, ADD TO JOB COMMENTS: SA only
report to Fort Point 600-7:30 then to Lafayette for remainder of shift

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600/1015-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:15	18:45	030	10:15	18:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:15	18:45	030	10:15	18:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Mo, L EMP ID: 5865 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/24/1998 RANK: 026

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 20 of 28

JOB ID: 95389677 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016129 PRUDENTIAL CENTER FINANCE STATION PRUDENTIAL CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL-POSTAL RETAIL-HEAVY LIFTING WINDOW & CASHIER DUTIES - ALL OTHER CLERICAL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER - LOBBY DIRECTOR - BACKUP VENDING MUST HAVE ONE YEAR OF WINDOW EXPERIENCE MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING
CMS Job Slot ID: 6223967

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0945-1815-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: THOMPSON, D EMP ID: 8224 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 034

JOB ID: 71992892 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016105 ROXBURY CARRIER STATION ROXBURY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: DUAL POSITION: @ROXBURY MAIN OFFICE 0715-1115; LUNCH 1115-1145; @GROVE HALL:120 0-1530; WINDOW; PASSPORTS; BOXLINE; DISPATCH; PARCELS AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MATTA, L EMP ID: 1677 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 034

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 21 of 28

JOB ID: 70423395 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016130 SOUTH BOSTON CARRIER STATION SOUTH BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC
WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30I MON/TUE/THUR/FRI; 0700-1530-30L SAT; N/S
DAYS: SUN/WED
2ND NOTICES-PARCEL POST-HEAVY LIFTING-1412-CLEAR CARRIERS-OTHER CLERICAL
DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR#

##

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700/0930-30L-SU-WEV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 7175871Z 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time
AGENT

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SALES RETENTION TEAM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 22 of 28

JOB ID: 70738067 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70738129 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Oprn 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 23 of 28

JOB ID: 70908797 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING KP0013 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
CLERK

Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/490
TACS; Automation, Quality, MTEL SV DMT Scanner training, Must fulfill
all requirements of job per qualifications and job description. One
Year Mail Processing Experience Required

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70958416 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/416; STAFFING REALIGNMENT 6-2013

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SUTHERLAND, S EMP ID: 0285 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/15/2017 RANK: 012

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 24 of 28

JOB ID: 71147532 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jacob, K EMP ID: 8510 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/24/1998 RANK: 040

JOB ID: 71288289 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MANAGER/SUPERVISOR BASE OPN 918/625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71288541 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Oprn 918 / 620

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ASARE, E EMP ID: 3813 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 09/01/2018 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 25 of 28

JOB ID: 71859388 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 621; VARIABLE WORK SCHEDULE: SAT 1205-2035-30L;
TUE-FRI 1215-2045-30L; NSD SUN/MON

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Swyers, A EMP ID: 2615 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 71859405 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Oprn 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71859407 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: AUTOMATION
WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wood, R EMP ID: 2115 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 06/17/1989 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 26 of 28

JOB ID: 71859410 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LINNANE, T EMP ID: 7495 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 71859413 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 481 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LIPINSKI, S EMP ID: 2887 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 71859421 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 412

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Szyp, R EMP ID: 4973 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 09/27/1986 RANK: 070

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 27 of 28

JOB ID: ~~71859442~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MARTIN, A EMP ID: 2493 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 003

JOB ID: ~~71859470~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 481 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BEVERLY, H EMP ID: 8425 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 01/23/2016 RANK: 003

JOB ID: ~~71859493~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MURRAY, G EMP ID: 9222 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/05/2018 13:55:15
PAGE: 28 of 28

JOB ID: 71288532 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 073 / 535; PRINCIPLE DUTY ASSIGNMENT MANUAL FLATS

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kelliher, D EMP ID: 2614 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 10/18/1980 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 71859458 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Work Area: Manual
Oper 074/652

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Joyce, S EMP ID: 7543 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 03/15/1986 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 95389911 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 120/470
CMS Job Slot ID: 6482250

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kennefick, D EMP ID: 7437 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/2018 SEN DATE: 09/28/1985 RANK: 038
